

PRIVACY POLICY

KALAHARI NAMIBIA TAILOR MADE TOURS

PRIVACY POLICY

Thank you for visiting www.kalaharinafrica.com!

Kindly note that KALAHARI NAMIBIA TAILOR MADE ROUTES ("us", "we", or "our") operates the https://www.kalaharinafrica.com/ website (the "Service"). As we give high importance to the privacy of every person visiting our website, we would like to inform you of our policies regarding the collection, use and disclosure of Personal Information when you use our Service. We will not use or share your information with anyone except as described in this Privacy Policy. We use your Personal Information for providing and improving the Service. By using the Service, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this policy. Unless otherwise defined in this Privacy Policy, terms used in this Privacy Policy have the same meanings as in our Terms and Conditions on the above mentioned websites.

INFORMATION COLLECTION AND USE

While using our Service, you may have provided us with certain personally identifiable information for us to be able to contact or identify you. Personally identifiable information may include, but is not limited to, your email address, name, phone number, postal address, other information ("Personal Information").

LOG DATA

We may also collect information that your browser sends whenever you visit our Service ("Log Data"). This Log Data may include information such as your computer's Internet Protocol ("IP") address, browser type, browser version, and the pages of our Service that you visit, the time and date of your visit, the time spent on those pages and other statistics.

COOKIES

Cookies are files with small amount of data, which may include an anonymous unique identifier. Cookies are sent to your browser from a web site and stored on your computer's hard drive. We use "cookies" to collect information. You can instruct your browser to refuse all cookies or to indicate when a cookie is being sent. However, if you do not accept cookies, you may not be able to use some portions of our Service. For our <u>https://www.kalaharinafrica.com/</u> website we utilise only the following technical cookies; PHPSESSID_utma, _utmb, _utmc, _utmt, _utmz and _ici_current_language , _ici_visitor_lan_js, being Google Anaytics cookies.

FACEBOOK

Our Facebook account's address, provided by Facebook Inc. is:

https://www.facebook.com/Africa-Kalahari-Haute-Couture-173887919288694/

Your facebook contact may appear on our facebook page because you may have opted to like our; page, any pictures, videos, articles or stories that we may have posted/uploaded throughout the years. Facebook adheres by the Self-Regulatory Principles for Online Behavioural Advertising established by the Digital Advertising Alliance. You can also opt-out from Facebook and other participating companies through the Digital Advertising Alliance in the USA https://www.aboutads.info/choices/, the Digital Advertising Alliance of Canada in Canada https://youradchoices.ca/ or the European Interactive Digital Advertising Alliance in Europe https://www.youronlinechoices.eu/, or mobile opt-out using your device settings. For more information on the privacy practices of Facebook, please visit Facebook's Data Policy: https://www.facebook.com/privacy/explanation

SERVICE PROVIDERS

We may employ third party companies and individuals to facilitate our Service, to provide the Service on our behalf, to perform Service-related services or to assist us in analysing how our Service is used. These third parties may have access to your Personal Information only to perform these tasks on our behalf and are obligated not to disclose or use it for any other purpose.

COMMUNICATIONS

We may use your Personal Information to contact you with newsletters, marketing or promotional materials and other information that may be of interest to you. You may opt out any time when receiving any, or all, of these communications from us, by following the unsubscribe link or instructions provided in any email we send.

COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS

We will disclose your Personal Information where required to do so by law or if we believe that such action is necessary to comply with the law and the reasonable requests of law enforcement or to protect the security or integrity of our Service.

SECURITY

The security of your Personal Information is of utmost important to us! But we would like to bring to your attention the fact that no method of transmission over the Internet, or method of electronic storage is 100%. Although we cannot guarantee its absolute security, we strive to ensure to always protect your personal data.

INTERNATIONAL TRANSER OF DATA

Due to your specific travel requests and further confirmation of travels to Africa , your information, including Personal Information, may be transferred to — and maintained on — computers located outside of your state, province, country or other governmental jurisdiction where the data protection laws may differ than those from your jurisdiction. If you are located outside Africa and choose to provide information to us in respect of your travels with us, please note that to fulfil the entire booking procedure services we must transfer the required Personal Information, to the said ground services of the selected countries in Africa.

CHILDREN'S PRIVACY

Personal Data relating to minors and children under the age of 13, may have been collected or is collected and held within our system only because, it has been or shall be provided by the respective parent or guardian. If you require us to remove such data, please contact us. We shall then take the necessary steps that information from our servers.

AMENDMENTS TO THIS PRIVACY POLICY

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes. Changes to this Privacy Policy are effective when they are posted on this page.

CONTACT US

Please, do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions about our Privacy Policy.

<u>Africa Headquarters:</u> Namibia - P.O. Box 21508 Windhoek - africa@kalaharinafrica.com <u>Europe branch</u>: Malta <u>ax@africaxposure.com</u> – <u>www.africaxposure.com</u> <u>Switchboard:</u> +39 0185 270458

> <u>PRIVATE:</u> per viaggi stra-ordinari lungo rotte sconosciute al turismo dei più, all'insegna della privacy, del relax e di ogni più stravagante esigenza Kalahari "Haute Couture" (KHC): <u>susanf@kalaharinafrica.com</u> <u>Web:</u> <u>www.kalaharinafrica.com</u> - <u>www.kalaharihc.com</u>